423 bus time schedule & line map

2423 Birkenhead

The 423 bus line (Birkenhead) has 5 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) Birkenhead: 22:59(2) Liscard: 23:40(3) Liverpool: 18:05 - 22:29(4) Moreton: 23:29(5) Seacombe: 18:03 - 23:03
Use the Moovit App to find the closest 423 bus station near you and find out when is the next 423 bus arriving.

Direction: Birkenhead 423 bus Time Schedule
73 stops Birkenhead Route Timetable:

Sunday 22:59
Seacombe Ferry Terminal (Stop B) Monday 22:59

Tuesday 22:59
Borough Road

Wednesday 22:59
Brougham Road

Thursday 22:59
Bell Road

Friday 22:59
Church Lane

Saturday 22:59
Union Street
St Brides Road
Manor Road 423 bus Info

Direction: Birkenhead
Stringhey Road Stops: 73

Trip Duration: 67 min

Withens Lane Line Summary:

Grosvenor Street

Monk Road (Stop C)

Dominick House (Stop F)
Torrington Road

Knaresborough Road
Millthwaite Road

School Lane

Wallasey Village

Wallasey Village Station (Stop B)
Southcroft Road

Heyes Drive


https://moovitapp.com/north_west-2105/lines/423/28750106/5981072/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_West-2105-1832574-28750106&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Birkenhead
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DNorth%2520West&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_West-2105-1832574-28750106&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=2105&af_sub7=2105&deep_link_sub1=2105&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D28750106%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D28750106%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_423_Birkenhead_North%20West_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_423_Birkenhead_North%20West_View

Shackleton Road
Kingham Close
Hudson Road
Twickenham Drive
Reeds Avenue East

Birket Avenue

Leasowe Station (Stop B)

Reeds Lane
Stuart Avenue
Alwyn Gardens
Garden Lane
Harvest Lane
Lingham Lane
Kestrel Road
Bermuda Road
Burden Road
Macdonald Road
Bermuda Road
Meadowbrook Road
Joan Avenue
Rosslyn Drive
Glebelands Road
Marian Drive
Croft Drive

M53 Motorway
The Woodlands
Braeside Gardens
Ford Road
Sullivan Avenue
Leeswood Road
Arrowe Brook Road

Pool Lane

<2 423 Birkenhead

i1 © OpenStreetMap contributors | © OpenMapTiles

®moovit


https://moovitapp.com/north_west-2105/lines/423/28750106/5981072/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_West-2105-1832574-28750106&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Birkenhead
https://moovitapp.com/north_west-2105/lines/423/28750106/5981072/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_West-2105-1832574-28750106&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Birkenhead

Arrowe Park Hospital Internal Grounds (Stop C)
Church Lane
Ackers Road
Palmwood Close
Prenton Dell Road
Holm Lane
Dovedale Close
Osmaston Road
Curzon Road
Storeton Road
Moss Lane
Highpark Road
Merlin Road
Elmswood Road
Briardale Road
Carnforth Close
Whetstone Lane
Clifton Crescent

Grange Road

Birkenhead

Direction: Liscard 423 bus Time Schedule
62 stops Liscard Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational
Whitechapel (Stop Sd) Monday 23:40

. . Tuesday 23:40

Hamilton Square Station (Stop Bc)

Wednesday 23:40
Argyle Street (Stand 2)

Thursday 23:40
Birkenhead

Friday 23:40
Catherine Street (Stop C)

Saturday 23:40
Shaw Street
Victoria Road
Victoria Fields 423 bus Info

Direction: Liscard
Highgreen Road Stops: 62


https://moovitapp.com/north_west-2105/lines/423/28750106/5983461/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_West-2105-1832574-28750106&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Birkenhead

Highpark Road
Elm Road North
Cambridge Road
Osmaston Road
Dovedale Close
Grainger Avenue
Ennerdale Road
Palmwood Close
Ackers Road

Arrowe Park Road

Arrowe Park Hospital Internal Grounds (Stop C)

Pool Lane

Arrowe Brook Road

Leeswood Road
Greystoke Close
Newton Way
Upland Road
Warwick Road
M53 Motorway
Seaforth Drive
Griffin Avenue
Chadwick Street
Rosslyn Drive
Borrowdale Road
Cobham Road
Ely Avenue
Bermuda Road
Macdonald Road
Hardie Avenue
Smilie Avenue
Wastdale Drive

Flaxhill

Trip Duration: 69 min
Line Summary:

© OpenStreetMap contributors | © OpenMapTiles

2 423 Liscard ®moovit


https://moovitapp.com/north_west-2105/lines/423/28750106/5983461/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_West-2105-1832574-28750106&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Birkenhead
https://moovitapp.com/north_west-2105/lines/423/28750106/5983461/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_West-2105-1832574-28750106&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Birkenhead

Harvest Lane

Knutsford Road
Chapelhill Road

Danger Lane

Reeds Lane

Leasowe Station (Stop C)
Birket Avenue

Birket Avenue

Castleway North

Hudson Road

Cook Road

Raleigh Road

Gardenside

Heyes Drive

St Nicholas Road
Wallasey Village Station (Stop A)
Perrin Road

School Lane

Loretto Road

Belvidere Road

Conway Street (Stop A)

Direction: Liverpool 423 bus Time Schedule
Liverpool Route Timetable:

75 stops

Seacombe Ferry Terminal (Stop B)
Borough Road

Brougham Road

Bell Road

Church Lane

Union Street

St Brides Road

Manor Road

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Saturday

423 bus Info

07:06 - 22:29
18:05-22:29
18:05-22:29
18:05-22:29
18:05-22:29
18:05-22:29

17:59 - 22:29


https://moovitapp.com/north_west-2105/lines/423/28750106/5981968/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_West-2105-1832574-28750106&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Birkenhead

Stringhey Road
Withens Lane
Grosvenor Street
Monk Road (Stop C)
Dominick House (Stop F)
Torrington Road
Knaresborough Road
Millthwaite Road
School Lane
Wallasey Village
Wallasey Village Station (Stop B)
Southcroft Road
Heyes Drive
Shackleton Road
Kingham Close
Hudson Road
Twickenham Drive
Reeds Avenue East
Birket Avenue
Leasowe Station (Stop B)
Reeds Lane

Stuart Avenue

Alwyn Gardens
Garden Lane
Harvest Lane
Lingham Lane
Kestrel Road
Bermuda Road
Burden Road
Macdonald Road
Bermuda Road

Meadowbrook Road

Direction: Liverpool
Stops: 75

Trip Duration: 79 min
Line Summary:

<

Bebington
© OpenStreetMap contributors | © OpenMapTiles

< 423 Liverpool #moovit


https://moovitapp.com/north_west-2105/lines/423/28750106/5981968/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_West-2105-1832574-28750106&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Birkenhead
https://moovitapp.com/north_west-2105/lines/423/28750106/5981968/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_West-2105-1832574-28750106&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Birkenhead

Joan Avenue
Rosslyn Drive
Glebelands Road
Marian Drive
Croft Drive

M53 Motorway
The Woodlands
Braeside Gardens
Ford Road
Sullivan Avenue
Leeswood Road
Arrowe Brook Road
Pool Lane
Arrowe Park Hospital Internal Grounds (Stop C)
Church Lane
Ackers Road
Palmwood Close
Prenton Dell Road
Holm Lane
Dovedale Close
Osmaston Road
Curzon Road
Storeton Road
Moss Lane
Highpark Road
Merlin Road
Elmswood Road
Briardale Road
Carnforth Close
Whetstone Lane
Clifton Crescent

Grange Road



Birkenhead
Hood Street

Crosshall Street (Stop Db)

Direction: Moreton

32 stops

Seacombe Ferry Terminal (Stop B)

Borough Road
Brougham Road

Bell Road

Church Lane

Union Street

St Brides Road
Manor Road
Stringhey Road
Withens Lane
Grosvenor Street
Monk Road (Stop C)
Dominick House (Stop F)
Torrington Road
Knaresborough Road
Millthwaite Road
School Lane

Wallasey Village

Wallasey Village Station (Stop B)

Southcroft Road
Heyes Drive
Shackleton Road
Kingham Close
Hudson Road
Twickenham Drive

Reeds Avenue East

423 bus Time Schedule

Moreton Route Timetable:

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Saturday

423 bus Info
Direction: Moreton
Stops: 32

Trip Duration: 32 min
Line Summary:

23:29

23:29

23:29

23:29

23:29

23:29

23:29

<2 423 Moreton

© OpenStreetMap contributors | © OpenMapTiles

®moovit


https://moovitapp.com/north_west-2105/lines/423/28750106/5983723/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_West-2105-1832574-28750106&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Birkenhead
https://moovitapp.com/north_west-2105/lines/423/28750106/5983723/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_West-2105-1832574-28750106&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Birkenhead
https://moovitapp.com/north_west-2105/lines/423/28750106/5983723/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_West-2105-1832574-28750106&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Birkenhead

Birket Avenue

Leasowe Station (Stop B)
Reeds Lane

Stuart Avenue

Alwyn Gardens

Garden Lane

Direction: Seacombe 423 bus Time Schedule
74 stops Seacombe Route Timetable:

Sunday 06:55-23:33
Whitechapel (Stop Sd) Monday 18:03-23:03

) ) Tuesday 18:03-23:03

Hamilton Square Station (Stop Bc)

Wednesday 18:03-23:03
Argyle Street (Stand 2)

Thursday 18:03-23:03
Birkenhead

Friday 18:03 - 23:03
Catherine Street (Stop C)

Saturday 18:03-23:03
Shaw Street
Victoria Road
Victoria Fields 423 bus Info

Direction: Seacombe
Highgreen Road Stops: 74

Trip Duration: 77 min

Highpark Road Line Summary:

Elm Road North
Cambridge Road
Osmaston Road
Dovedale Close
Grainger Avenue
Ennerdale Road
Palmwood Close
Ackers Road

Arrowe Park Road

Arrowe Park Hospital Internal Grounds (Stop C)

POO | La ne © OpenSireetMap contributors | © OpenMapTiles

=423 s b H
Arrowe Brook Road L~ o eomns @moovit

Leeswood Road


https://moovitapp.com/north_west-2105/lines/423/28750106/5981573/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_West-2105-1832574-28750106&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Birkenhead
https://moovitapp.com/north_west-2105/lines/423/28750106/5981573/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_West-2105-1832574-28750106&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Birkenhead
https://moovitapp.com/north_west-2105/lines/423/28750106/5981573/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-North_West-2105-1832574-28750106&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Birkenhead

Greystoke Close
Newton Way
Upland Road
Warwick Road
M53 Motorway
Seaforth Drive
Griffin Avenue
Chadwick Street
Rosslyn Drive
Borrowdale Road
Cobham Road
Ely Avenue
Bermuda Road
Macdonald Road
Hardie Avenue
Smilie Avenue
Wastdale Drive
Flaxhill

Harvest Lane
Knutsford Road
Chapelhill Road
Danger Lane
Reeds Lane
Leasowe Station (Stop C)
Birket Avenue
Birket Avenue
Castleway North
Hudson Road
Cook Road
Raleigh Road
Gardenside

Heyes Drive



St Nicholas Road
Wallasey Village Station (Stop A)
Perrin Road

School Lane

Loretto Road

Belvidere Road
Conway Street (Stop A)
Queen Street

Withens Lane

Penkett Road

Manor Road

St Brides Road

Rice Lane

Elmswood Road
Queens Road
Riverview Road

Shirley Street

Keegan Drive

Seacombe Ferry Terminal (Stop A)

423 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in North West.

© 2024 Moovit - All Rights Reserved



